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ACTION ALERT 
Contact the House Ways and Means Committee to Avoid Elimination 

of Waivers and Other Programs 
 

The legislature is expected to meet in Special Session beginning on February 14, 2016 
to address the budget shortfall for this fiscal year and next.  On January 27th the 
Department of Health and Hospitals (DHH) announced that $131 million in cuts would 
be implemented if the Legislature failed to find additional revenues to address this 
year's anticipated shortfall.   
  
Two options to address the budget shortfall were included in the press release, one of 
which eliminates:  
 

 All waiver services for people with developmental disabilities impacting 11,678 
current recipients (NOW, Children's Choice, Supports Waiver, ROW) 

 All waiver services for seniors and people with adult-onset disabilities impacting 
6,481 current recipients (Community Choices and Adult Day Health Care) 

 Medicaid Long Term Personal Care Services impacting 17,300 current recipients 
 Intermediate Care Facilities for People with Developmental Disabilities impacting 

4,914 current residents 
 Other optional Medicaid programs such as Hospice, Hemodialysis, Pediatric Day 

Health Care, and the "medically necessary override" provision to the adult 
pharmacy prescription limit.   

 
Both options include a reduction in the payments to Bayou Health insurers. 
  
All state revenue matters are heard in the House Ways and Means Committee.  If 
these DHH services are important to you, now is the time to let committee 
members know.   
  
And if you have not already done so, contact your state representative and 
senator as well.   
 

Take Action Today! 
 
Contact the Chairmen and Committee Members from Your Region. 
  
Not sure of your region?  Click here for a map. 
   

All Regions Committee Chairman  
Neil Abramson abramson@legis.la.gov (504) 275-8051 

 

Regions 1/10 New Orleans Area  
Neil Abramson (Chair) abramson@legis.la.gov (504) 275-8051 

Joseph Bouie bouiej@legis.la.gov (504) 286-1033 

Jimmy Harris harrisj@legis.la.gov  

Stephanie Hilferty hilfertys@legis.la.gov (504) 885-4151 

Julie Stokes stokesj@legis.la.gov (504) 462-8603 

Thomas Willmott  willmott@legis.la.gov (504) 465-3479 
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Region 2 Baton Rouge Area  
Barry Ivey iveyb@legis.la.us (225) 261-5739 

Ted James james.ted@legis.la.gov (225) 925-4859 

Major Thibaut thibautm@legis.la.gov (225) 638-3811 

Paula Davis davisp@legis.la.gov (225) 408-9411 

 

Region 3 Houma/Thibodaux Area  
Thomas Willmott  willmott@legis.la.gov (504) 465-3479 

 

Region 4 Lafayette Area  
Phillip Devillier devillierp@legis.la.gov (337) 457-0194 

Mike Huval huvalm@legis.la.gov (337) 332-3331 

 

Region 5 Lake Charles Area  
Stephen Dwight dwights@legis.la.gov (337) 491-2315 

 

Region 6 Alexandria Area  
Robert Johnson johnsoro@legis.la.gov (318) 253-8891 

 

Region 7 Shreveport Area  
Jim Morris (Vice-Chair) larep001@legis.la.gov (318) 995-6852 

Dodie Horton hortond@legis.la.gov (318) 949-2463 

 

Region 8 Monroe Area  
Jay Morris morrisjc@legis.la.gov (318) 362-4270 

Marcus Hunter hunterm@legis.la.gov (318) 362-3440 

 

Region 9 Hammond/Northshore Area 
Chris Broadwater broadwaterc@legis.la.gov (985) 543-4900 

  
Also call or email your personal Representative and Senator if you have not already 
done so.  Don't know who they are?  Click here and enter your home address.  Your 
state representative will be listed first; your state senator will be listed second.  Click on 
their name for their contact information.  
 

What to Say 
 

Start by sharing your story:  
 

 How these cuts (and ANY cuts to programs for people with developmental 
disabilities) would affect you and your family. 

 
Share the Facts:  
 

 According to DHH, additional revenue must be identified in the upcoming special 
session to avoid the cuts described in the press release. 

  
To see the full list and explanation of the proposed cuts read the DHH press release. 
  
For assistance in contacting your legislator, contact the LaCAN Leader in your 
region. 
  

Confirm Your Action 
 
Don't forget to let us know that you took action! 
Reply to this email or notify your LaCAN Leader to confirm your 
action. 

  

mailto:iveyb@legis.la.us
mailto:james.ted@legis.la.gov
mailto:thibautm@legis.la.gov
mailto:davisp@legis.la.gov
mailto:willmott@legis.la.gov
mailto:devillierp@legis.la.gov
mailto:huvalm@legis.la.gov
mailto:dwights@legis.la.gov
mailto:johnsoro@legis.la.gov
mailto:larep001@legis.la.gov
mailto:hortond@legis.la.gov
mailto:morrisjc@legis.la.gov
mailto:hunterm@legis.la.gov
mailto:broadwaterc@legis.la.gov
http://www.legis.la.gov/legis/FindMyLegislators.aspx
http://dhh.louisiana.gov/index.cfm/newsroom/detail/3695
http://laddc.org/content.cfm?id=384
mailto:info@lacanadvocates.org
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001rOn1jE3ctnn8Hl_VijfWOx6goAM0tVRxmW-UATWx81t4sKJx0y349TYp9gVG-i-jRAY_IWxg9akzxnRO0et_cwDggC-31sD3TO-fSYOcz4RDcf6jmt0uLGkirJ6lLvAJND9iQlZm5AAUaBoIXDZNJV2m_m3T3R7UyOkv2qUIF_nRUrgHgk9Nye1K5oO08hd7Hs4abXd8DhA=&c=5lQ9dM7Ls1aUJjAOlbqZ1J9QuqJri_gviGO7ICsxxB5cLJw-lkauGQ==&ch=WcOC2rva8CQbJi0-2CpvxICl8rjOptfKeHKeCf2nIhjFvYBh0L8mMw==


Released February 5, 2016 

Why confirm your action?  This helps us to know how effective we are in reaching you 
with this information and engaging members across our state in advocacy for systems 
change.  

Contact Us 
 
If there are any questions about the information in this email, contact LaCAN by replying 
to this email, or calling the toll free number listed below.  
 

Email: info@lacanadvocates.org 

Phone: 1-800-450-8108 

Web: www.lacanadvocates.org 
 

   
LaCAN is an initiative of the Louisiana Developmental Disabilities Council. 
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